

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2006

CC 1904/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 03/08/2004 in WA No. 1195/2004 & WAMP No. 1623/2004 & WAMP No. 1626/2004 & WAMP No. 1627/2004 & WAMP No. 1649/2004 & WAMP No. 1651/2004 & WAMP No. 1652/2004 & WAMP No. 1653/2004 & WAMP No. 1654/2004 & WA No. 19832/2004 & WA No. 19836/2004 & WA No. 19840/2004 & WA No. 19844/2004 & WA No. 19848/2004 & WA No. 19852/2004 & WA No. 19856/2004 & WA No. 19860/2004 of The HIGH COURT OF A.P AT HYDERABAD)

DISTRICT COLLECTOR, HYDERABAD & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MARUTHINAGAR COLONY WELFARE ASSN. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

With I.A. 1 (C/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 10/03/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.K. SEMA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Gopal Subramaniam, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Manoj Saxena, Adv.

Mr. Rajneesh Kr. Singh, Adv.

M. Amit Meharia, Adv.

Mr. Mohanprasad Meharia, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice on application for condonation of delay.

On the returnable date, Learned counsel for the petitioner shall apprise this Court as to who

are the officers who are responsible for causing the delay in approaching this Court. He shall also

intimate the Court as to what are the actions proposed to be taken against the erring officers .

Issue notice confined to the question as to why the observation made by the High Court

should not be expunged.

Status quo with regard to the construction shall be maintained.

(Ganga Thakur)

PS to Registrar

(Anand Singh)

Court Master