

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R S U N I L T H O M A S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5 2 7 4 / 2 0 0 6

D I S T R I C T C O L L E C T O R , H Y D E R A B A D & O R S .

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

M A R U T H I N A G A R C O L O N Y W E L F A R E A S S N . & O R S .  
)

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SL P ,c/delay in filing process fee and prayer for interim relief and office report )

Date: 21 / 0 9 / 2 0 0 7 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Rahul Shukla, Adv.  
Mr.T.V.George,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. G. Ra ma k r is h n a Pra s ad,Adv.  
Mr K Maruthi Rao, Adv.  
Ms K Radha, Adv.  
Mrs. Anjani Aiyagari ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

The petitioner to take steps within two weeks failing which process will be issued for non- prosecution against the unserved respondents.

Await service of notice of respondent No.8.

The learned Advocate, Mr Jyoti Mendiratta is granted two weeks' time to file counter affidavit and also to cure the defects in the Vakalatna m a.

The served respondents may file counter affidavit within two weeks from today.

List the matter on 1 3. 1 2 . 2 0 0 7 .

(SUNI L THOMAS)  
Registra r

hj