

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.P. BHADRAN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).5274/2006

DISTRICT COLLECTOR, HYDERABAD & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MARUTHINAGAR COLONY WELFARE ASSN. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 13/12/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Rahul Shukla, Adv.  
Mr.T.V.George,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. G. Ramakrishna Prasad,Adv.  
Mrs. Anjani Aiyagari ,Adv  
Mr. N. Rajaraman ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

As requested by the learned counsel for the petitioners, dasti  
service is allowed in respect of respondent No.8.

Respondent Nos.9, 15, 17 and 18 to 25 are granted four  
weeks' time, as last chance, to file counter affidavit.

List again on 18.2.2008.

(M.P. Bhadran)  
Registrar